PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8215719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN BIXON	06/04/2020
KATHRYN GO	06/07/2020
AMIT GUPTA	06/04/2020
BENJAMIN HARLOW	06/10/2020
ALAN MURRAY	06/04/2020
TIM SHARP	06/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMRW LIFE SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	250 HUDSON STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 701
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17321174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063737270

Email: jallen@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR

Address Line 1: 999 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	920000.404US/00519650
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2023

508168538 PATENT REEL: 065186 FRAME: 0773

Total Attachments: 3

source=920000.404US Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=920000.404US Patent Assignment#page2.tif

source=920000.404US Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065186 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Brian Bixon	124 Brunswick Street 3E	;
	Jersey City, NJ 07302	,
Kathryn Go	26 Adams Street, Unit 1	
	Somerville, MA 02145	,
Amit Gupta	232 Pavonia Avenue #320	;
	Jersey City, NJ 07302	,
Benjamin Harlow	144 Nassau Avenue, Apt. 3	;
	Brooklyn, NY 11222	,
Alan Murray	165 W. 88th Street	; and
	New York, NY 10024	,
Tim Sharp	104 Lockwood Avenue	
	Farmingdale, NY 11735	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the listed inventors of the provisional patent application entitled "HANDLING AND TRACKING OF BIOLOGICAL SPECIMENS FOR CRYOGENIC STORAGE," as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2020, and assigned Application No. 63/026,526;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
TMRW Life Sciences, Inc.	250 Hudson Street, Suite 701, New York, New York 10013

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a business address at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional patent application and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent(s) which claim priority to said provisional application and any and all letters patent(s) which claim the invention(s) disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and

PATENT REEL: 065186 FRAME: 0775 in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States provisional application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent(s); said invention, provisional application and all letters patent(s) on said invention or claiming priority to said provisional application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

DocuSigned by:

6/4/2020	Brian Bixon	(Assignor)
Date	Brian Bixon	(Assignor)
6/7/2020	Mathryn J. Go BATOSATEAAOO430 Kathryn Go	(Assignor)
Date	Kathryn Go	
6/4/2020 	DocuSigned by: Anit Gupta ABECQ1EE1883483	(Assignor)
Date	Amit Gupta	
6/10/2020	Buyamin Harlow	(Assignor)
Date	Benjamin Harlow	\ <i>3</i> /
6/4/2020 Date	DocuSigned by: 076080977F5A457 Alan Murray	(Assignor)
	اسسر DocuSigned by:	
6/4/2020	tim Sharp	(Assignor)
Date	Tim Sharp	(== -g ex)

Docket No. 920000.404P1 (46924

3

	TMRW LIFE SCIENCES, INC.
6/4/2020	Stew Gordon (Assignee)
Date	(Signatory Signature)
	Steve Gordon
	(Assignee Signatory Name)
	General Counsel
	(Assignee Signatory Title)

Docket No. 920000.404P1 (46924

RECORDED: 10/11/2023

PATENT REEL: 065186 FRAME: 0777